
94

59

10

78

34

108

210

78

Pelican Rapids

Fergus Falls Battle Lake

Ottertail

Perham

New York
Mills

Henning

Vergas

Fergus Falls Public Library
205 East Hampden Avenue
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
(218) 739-9387

Fergus Falls Chamber of Commerce 
202 S Court Street
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
(218) 736-6951

Otter Tail County Historical Society
1110 W Lincoln Avenue 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
(218) 736-6038

Pelican Rapids Public Library 
25 W Mill Avenue
Pelican Rapids, MN 56572 
(218) 863-7055

Vergas Event Center
140 W Linden Street
Vergas, MN 56587
(218) 342-2091

Perham Public Library
225 2nd Avenue NE
Perham, MN 56573
(218) 346-4892

New York Mills Public Library 
30 Main Avenue N
New York Mills, MN 56537 
(218) 385-2436

City of Ottertail 
239 MN HWY 78
Ottertail, MN 56571
(218) 367-2250

Henning Landmark Center 
415 Douglas Avenue
Henning, MN 56551
(218) 548-5760

City of Battle Lake
108 Main Street
Battle Lake, MN 56515
(218) 864-0424

Smart rooms are FREE-to-use public spaces throughout Otter Tail 
County with public wi-� and video-conference technology. These spaces 
are great for remote workers, job interviews, online learning, and virtual 
meetings.

Visit ottertailcountymn.us/broadband or scan the 
QR code for more on the technology available.

Please make a reservation in advance at these sites and respect the 
property by following all rules outlined in each location’s policy.
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Stay Connected at SMART ROOMS


